

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Reengrossed House Bill No. 802 by Representative Jackson

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, change "13:5304(B)(10)(a) and (b)" to  
3 "13:5304(B)(10)(b)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 4, line 8, after "Section 2." delete "R.S. 13:5304(B)(10)(a) and (b) are" and insert  
6 "R.S. 13:5304(B)(10)(b) is"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 4, delete lines 17 through 24 and insert the following:

9

"\* \* \*

10

(b) The crime before the court cannot be an offense that is designated  
11 in the court minutes as a crime of violence as defined in R.S. 14:2(B)  
12 pursuant to Code of Criminal Procedure Article 890.3 or an offense of  
13 domestic abuse battery ~~which~~ that is punishable by imprisonment at hard  
14 labor as provided in R.S. 14:35.3."